	RESOLUTION #29-2014			
-	GENERAL CODE OF ONEIDA COUNTY, WISCONSIN ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #			
	Ordinance Amendment offered by the Administration Committee			
	WHEREAS, Oneida County currently has 21 Supervisory districts; and WHEREAS, Oneida County has determined that a County Administrator shall be			
	hired; WHEREAS, with a County Administrator in place the County Board will have			
	limited duties to perform; and WHEREAS, the current system of multiple committees will be unnecessary once			
	the County Administrator is hired; WHEREAS, as a result a smaller County Board will be able to oversee the			
	County Administrator and make policy decisions; and WHEREAS, a smaller County Board, with the County Administrator in place, will			
	be more efficient; and WHEREAS, Wisconsin Statute s. 59.10(3)(cm)(1) allows for the County Board to			
	reduce its size once after a decennial supervisory district plan has been adopted. WHEREAS, upon the hiring of a County Administrator the County Board for			
	Oneida County can be reduced to 9 members. NOW, THEREFORE, THE ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
	DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. Any existing ordinances, codes, resolutions, or portions thereof in			
	conflict with this ordinance shall be and hereby are repealed as far as any conflict exists. Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect the day after passage and publication			
	as required by law. Section 3. If any claims, provisions or portions of this ordinance are adjudged			
	unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this ordinance shall not be affected thereby. Section 4. Section <u>2.01(2)</u> of the General Code of Oneida County, Wisconsin, i			
	amended as follows [additions noted by underline, deletions noted by strikethrough]:			
	2.01 RULE 1: GOVERNING BODY.			
	(2) SUPERVISORY DISTRICTS. (Rep. and recr. #47-2011) The County Board shall consist of 21— 9 supervisors to be elected from the supervisory districts as provided on the maps adopted by reference herein and available for inspection in the office of the County Clerk.			
	[The remainder of Section 2.01 is unchanged]			
	Approved by the Administration Committee this day of , 2014.			
	Consent Agenda Item:YESNO			

The Occurre Decords of the Con-	and the familiar of the North	NI	
The County Board has the legal author eviewed by the Corporation Counsel	ority to adopt: Yes	No	
	,		
Offered and passage moved by:			
	Supervisor		
-	Supervisor		
	Supervisor		
	Supervisor		
-	Supervisor		
Ayes			
Nays			
Absent			
Abstain			
Enacted			
by the County Board of Supervisors t	hisday of	, 2014.	
Defeated			
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, (Ted Cushing, County Board Chair	